4,000 03/08 server

TO:LORRIE K. TURNER, ESQ. COMPANY:160 DELAWARE AVENUE

			TRADEMARK ASSIGNI	MENT				
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			04/13/2010 900159539					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNI	MENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			08/31/2009					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type			
Alex Leiter				03/03/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES			
RECEIVING PARTY D		thin	110					
Street Address:	5th & Ocean Clothing, LLC 590 West 83rd Street							
City:	Haleah							
State/Country:	FLORIDA							
Postal Code:	33014							
	LIMITED LIABIL	TYC	OMPANY: New Yo	rk, USA				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1							
Property Type	Numbe	r	V	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2089027		5TH, & OCEAN CLOTHING	W				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA							
Fax Number:	(716)604-9(	88			:			
Correspondence will be			n the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful,				
Phone:	716-604-90	69						
Email;			veracap.com					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Lorrie K. Tu 160 Delawa		•					
Address Line 4:			enue DRK 14202					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	સ	L	ome K. Turner					
Signature:		1	Lorrie K. Turner/					
Date:		C	04/13/2010					

1777

TRADEMARK REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0248 4/15/2010 10:43:44 AM 1,200 0.00.01 Ft 1316 0,00 04/08 01/08

TO:LORRIE K. TURNER, ESQ. COMPANY:160 DELAWARE AVENUE

Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0249** 

1777

TO:LORRIE K. TURNER, ESQ. COMPANY:160 DELAWARE AVENUE

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alex Leiter, (hercinafter "Leiter"), an individual, with a business address at 590 West 83rd Street, Hialeah, FL 33014, is the owner of United States Federal Trademark Registration No. 2089027 (hereinafter referred to as the "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, 5th & Ocean Clothing, LLC (hereinafter "LLC"), a New York corporation, having its principal office at 590 West 83rd Street, Hialeah, FL 33014, as the user of the Trademark is desirous of acquiring rights in and to said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Leiter hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark along with the registration for the Trademark, Nunc Pro Tunc and effective August 31, 2009.

Signed at Minmi, Florida, as of this 32 day of Pobruary, 2010

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

On this 32 day of February, 2010, before me came Alex Leiter to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the assignor of the above-named Trademark and he acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Many Pro Tune Tradentark Assignment.

> MAGALY QUINTANA EXPIRES: March 2, 2014 ded Thru Notary Public Underwrit

G:Documents and Settings/MaggieQ/Local Settings/Temp/2/TM ASSIGNMENT - Nunc Pro Tunc.DOC

CRISINAL RAY BARRY

TO:LORRIE K. TURNER, ESQ. COMPANY:160 DELAWARE AVENUE



## **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



APRIL 14, 2010

PTAS

\*900159539A\*

LORRIE K. TURNER, ESQ. 160 DELAWARE AVENUE BUFFALO, NY 14202

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900159539

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE SUBMITTED ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE CITIZENSHIP OF THE RECEIVING PARTY MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. AS OF JANUARY 16, 2009, TRADEMARK RULE 37 C.F.R. §3.31(A) WAS AMENDED TO ADD THE REQUIREMENT THAT THE ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEETMUST INCLUDE THE LEGAL ENTITY TYPE AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF EACH PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST. AND, IF THE PARTY RECEIVING THE ASSIGNMENT INTEREST IS A DOMESTIC PARTNERSHIP OR DOMESTIC JOINT VENTURE, THE COVER SHEET MUST STATE THE NAMES, LEGAL ENTITY TYPES, AND NATIONAL CITIZENSHIP (OR THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGANIZATION) OF ALL GENERAL PARTNERS OR ACTIVE MEMBERS THAT COMPOSE THE PARTNERSHIP OR JOINT VENTURE. 37 C.F.R.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0251

1777

TO:LORRIE K. TURNER, ESQ. COMPANY:160 DELAWARE AVENUE \$3.31(A)(8).

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH FUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0252

## **Facsimile Cover Sheet**

To:	Sharon Latimer, Examiner	From:	Lorrie K. Turner
Company:	USPTO	Company:	New Era Cap Co., Inc.
Department:		Department:	Legal
Fax:	615712730140	Fax:	716-604-9068
Phone:	571-272-3350	Phone:	716-604-9069

Pages including this cover page:	7	Sent:	4/15/2010 10·38 AM	

Mama
Memo:
Dear Sharon,
The Receiving Party, 5th & Ocean Clothing, LLC is a New York State entity as indicated on the attached copy of the Trademark Assignment.
Please let me know if you need anything else.
Thank you.

# FAX

TO FAX#: 615712730140

EXTENSION:

FROM: Sandra Young, 1316

PAGES: (INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE)

SUBMITTED: 4/15/2010 10:41:48 AM

If this facsimile is not completely readable or is missing pages, please inform the person who requested the information. That person will have to re-request the information from this service.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0254

TO:LORRIE K. TURNER, ESQ. COMPANY:160 DELAWARE AVENUE



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

LORRIE K. TURNER, ESQ.

Company:

160 DELAWARE AVENUE

Fax Number:

17166049068

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

#### Fax Notes:

1	Cover Page
2	845.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 2005849
6	Document 2, Batch 2005849

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, April 14, 2010 9:09:20 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 06

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004186 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 04/13/2010